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REGION 2, Petitioner, 

v. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Joshua Patashnik, Deputy Solicitor General, a member of the Bar of this Court, 

hereby certify that on September 14, 2023, a copy of the Letter from Joshua 
Patashnik to Scott Harris dated September 14, 2023 submitted for filing in this 
matter was served by email and U.S. mail upon each of the individuals listed on the 
attached service list. 
 

/s/ Joshua Patashnik 

JOSHUA PATASHNIK 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
600 West Broadway, Ste. 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 738-9628 
josh.patashnik@doj.ca.gov 
 

Counsel for Respondent State of California 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Service List 

 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20530-0001 
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov 
Counsel for Petitioner 

Joseph Carl Cecere 
Cecere, PC 
6035 McCommas Blvd. 
Dallas, TX  75206 
ccecere@cecerepc.com 
Counsel for Respondents City of Grande    
  Prairie et al. 

Ze-wen Julius Chen 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
2001 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
chenj@akingump.com 
Counsel for Respondents Official  
  Committee of Unsecured Creditors of  
  Purdue Pharma L.P., et al. 

Roy T. Englert Jr. 
Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 
2000 K Street NW 
4th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006 
renglert@kramerlevin.com 
Counsel for Respondent Ad Hoc  
  Committee of Governmental and Other  
  Contingent Litigation Claimants 

Gregory G. Garre 
Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
gregory.garre@lw.com 
Counsel for Respondents Debtors,  
  Purdue Pharma L.P., and Its Affiliates 

Brian Thomas Edmunds 
Office of the Attorney General of  
  Maryland 
200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
bedmunds@oag.state.md.us 
Counsel for Respondent State of  
  Maryland 

Kevin C. Maclay 
Jeffrey Allen Liesemer 
Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered 
One Thomas Circle, NW 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
kmaclay@capdale.com 
jliesemer@capdale.com.COM 
Counsel for Respondents Multi-State  
  Governmental Entities Group 

Michael Sague Quinn 
Eisenberg & Baum LLP 
24 Union Square East PH 
New York, NY 10003 
mquinn@eandblaw.com 
Counsel for Respondent Ellen Isaacs, on  
  behalf of Patrick Ryan Wroblewski 

John Christopher Shore 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
cshore@whitecase.com 
Counsel for Respondents Ad Hoc Group  
  of Individual Victims of Purdue  
  Pharma, L.P., et al 

 

 

 

 

 


